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UNITED ETATES - TM APPFLN.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
A 8 ST GNMENT

WHEREASE, FILA SPORT S.P.A., a corporation.organiéed.under
the laws of ITtaly, located at via cCesare Batt}sti,.zs, Biella,
Italy, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is
using the following Trademark({=s] for which application(s) for
registration have been filed or which have reglstered in the Uniteda

S5tates Patent and Trademark Office:
BEEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

AND WHEREAS, FILA NEDERLAND B.V., a corporation erganized
and ewi=sting under the laws of The Nederland, located at Prof.
Bavinklaan 5, 1183 AT Amstelveen, The Netherland, [hereinafter
called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and
interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s]

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these
Presents doeas sell, assign and transfer unte the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the
said trademark[s] and registration{s] thereof, together with that
part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR’S business connected with the

use of and symbolized by the gaid trademark(f=s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the =sajid ASSIGCNOR hag hereunto

executed this instrument this ___JQEL__ day of #idmaéﬂuﬁéiz_m_d

@ a9 SO0 )
- FILA BPORT S.P.A.
[Corporate Scal)
DR FRAnCR MAvean ™
Ta- hmﬁ&(lnwﬁelanin&umﬁgbo%-Léqd ﬁ% e,
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UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

F COLOR SQUARE
FILA COLOR DESIGN
FILA COLOR DESIGN
F COLOR SQUARE

F STYLIZED IN COLOR
F FILA DESIGN

TO BE ASSIGNED

NO. 7294 P b

1,556,584
1,518,706
1,739,673
1,196,746
1,725,410
2,076,161
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UNITED STATES

IN THE MATTER OF OUR TRADEMARK (S) 3

SEE ATTACHED BCHEDULE

Ladas & Parry, whose pcst&l address i=s 5670 Wilshire'
Boulevard, sgSuite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United
States of America, is hereby designated applicant’s representative

upon whom notices or process in Proceedings affecting the mark may
be served.

POWER _OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney
and hereby appoints Jointly anda severally, with full power of

suhatituticn, the power of appointment of an assoclate aﬁtorney and

the power of revocation.
The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly anad severally

with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG HENﬁY KLEIN GED RICHARD JOHNSON
F T EKEAM C. LOUIE

MAVIS S. GALLENSON
M. IRTS HESS

all member=s of the Bar of the State of cCalifornia, c/o Ladas &

Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles,

California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments,

mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and
to take all action with respect to the following Trademark
Registrations and Application for Trademark Registrations:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

FILA NED B.V.
[Conporate Seal) P
By /ﬂ;{l Z, - -DieEcTor

/’///'FDE-Nt Bl€ SCANNAVIN [Title)
;(e,. 20/

[Dats]
Address: Prof. Bavinklaan 5
1183 AT Ams -elveen
The Netherland
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UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS
TO BE ASSIGNED

Trademark Registration Number
F COLOR SQUARE 1,556,584
FILA COLOR DESIGN 1,518,706
FILA COLOR DESIGN 1,739,673
F COLOR. SQUARE 1,196,746
F STYLIZED IN COLOR ' 1,725,410
F FILA DESIGN 2,076,161
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